Woodie's DIY / Athletics Ireland
Juvenile Even Ages Cross Country
Championships of Ireland

Girl's U16: 2,000m

Curragh Camp, Kildare

Sunday 25th November 2007

Place No Name Status Club/Region

1156 Mageean, Ciara
1157 Mills, Joanne
1034 Hartnett, Ellie
780 Ryan, Shannon
1035 Kearney, Niamh
1033 Mulhare, Mary
1059 Moran, Shauna
1158 Mullen, Catherina
1159 Kirk, Katie

1257 Jones, Mary

11 1038 Broe, Dara

12 785 Fitzgerald, Mary
13 1258 Denny, Niamh

14 1251 Doyle, Niamh

15 1069 Djennadi, Noelle
16 784  Cahill, Katie

17 1160 Mc Carron, Annette
18 788 Moloney, Serena
19 900 Shaw, Rachel

20 1068 Moore, Shauna
21 1164 Harris, Chloe

22 1039 Earls, Claire

23 1254 Abbott, Grace

24 813 O'Brien, Karen
25 1161 Magee, Sophie

26 1041 Grennan, Paula
27 1165 Kee, Kirsty

28 1036 Giles, Amy

29 1162 Diamond, Rebecca
30 902 Mulroy, Fionnuala
31 787  Allen, Alanna

32 903 Hanahoe, Eimear
33 1255 Cronin, Sinead
34 1037 O'Connor, Ciara
35 783  Woods, Louise
36 803 Hayes, Ann Marie
37 1259 Hannigan, Laura
38 1260 Flynn, Kayla

39 1043 O'Brien, Niamh
40 901 Burke, Claire

41 1261 Manley, Orla

42 790 Loughnane, Lisa
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Region
Antrim Antrim

Greystones & District A.C.Wicklow

Greystones & District A.C.Wicklow
North Laois A.C.
Meath Meath

Lagan Valley Antrim
Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow

Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
Celtic DCH A.C. Dublin
KildareKildare

St. Cronans A.C. Clare

Donegal Donegal
Tipperary Tipperary
Galway City Harriers A.C.Galway
Meath Meath

Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow
Celtic DCH A.C. Dublin
St. Cronans A.C. Clare

Lagan Valley Antrim
Lagan Valley Antrim
Beechmount Harriers A.CAntrim
Mayo Mayo
Cork Cork

Galway City Harriers A.C.Galway
Celtic DCH A.C. Dublin

Kildare Kildare
St. Cronans A.C. Clare
Tipperary Tipperary

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.Dublin

Kildare Kildare
Ballinasloe & District Galway
Dublin Dublin

St. Cronans A.C. Clare



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

1163
904
1171
1078
1040
1262
1253
1267
804
1176
1178
1174
789
922
1044
1263
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906
907
909
1167
1179
1055
911
792
1054
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807
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1045
1042
793
1056
1079
1172
1070
1082
1062
810
1051
815
1076
1064
1265
1057
910
818
1182
923
816

Laverty, Helen
Brassil, Maeve
Ferguson, Karen
Canou, Ciara

Mc Gee, Aisling
O'Hanlon, Roisin
Doyle, Siobhan
Callaghan, Denise
Doyle, Cliona
Laverty, Sarah
Cavanagh, Ashlinn
Farren, Kylie
Moloney, Marita
Griffin, Niamh
Coughlan, Arlene
Murchan, Estelle
Cowzer, Nikki
Payne, Lorna
Moyles, Michelle
Muldoon, Chantal
Mitchell, Emma
Geddes, Lucy

Mc Walter, Sarah
Heslin, Aine
Savage, Nikita
Horan, Zoe
Donnellan, Niamh
Fitzgibbon, Elaine
Brogan, Shannon
Mc Phillips, Orla
Keane, Maeve
Carey, Niamh
O'Toole, Laura
Mc Donald, Breda
Doherty, Niamh
Smyth, Rachel
Campbell, Mary
Neary, Rachel
Carey, Margaret
Power, Shauna
Roche, Edel
Dixon, Erica
Harper, Erica
Krobbe, Karly
Malley, Isabel
O'Dowd, Ciara
Collins, Claire
O'Reilly, Fionnula
Heslin, Michelle
Maher, Rebecca

Beechmount Harriers A.CAntrim
Ballinasloe & District Galway
Donegal Donegal
North Laois A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.Wicklow

Celtic DCH A.C. Dublin
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Tipperary Tipperary

Beechmount Harriers A.CAntrim
Beechmount Harriers A.CAntrim
Donegal Donegal
Tipperary Tipperary
Ballinamore A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Ballinasloe & District Galway
Mayo Mayo

Ballinasloe & District Galway

Lagan Valley Antrim
Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow
Ballinamore A.C.

Cork Cork
Wicklow Wicklow
Clare Clare
Tipperary Tipperary

KildareKildare

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.Kilkenny
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.Kilkenny
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.Cork

Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow
North Laois A.C.

Donegal Donegal
Kildare Kildare
North Laois A.C.

Meath Meath
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.Cork
Kilkenny Kilkenny
West Waterford A.C.

Kildare Kildare
Meath Meath

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.Wicklow
Ballinamore A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Beechmount Harriers A.C
Ballinamore A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
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798
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808
917
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1173
919
801
920
1063
1058
1170
806
1081
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799
819
805
811
1077
1073
1065
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908
912
1053
921
1048
913
812
918
1080
820
809

Bennett, Aoife
O'Loughlin, Niamh
Kelly, Carol
Looby, Jade

Bell, Aoife
Gallagher, Clodagh
Penrose, Madeline
Carr, Kristine
O'Connor, Lisa
Johnson, Sarah
Clarke, Kate
Boylan, Laura
Shields, Lisa
Grace, Margaret Mary
O'Neill, Aine
Hennessy, Sarah
Reidy, Ciara
Kennedy, Kate
Berkery, Sarah
Murphy, Aoife
Gummerson, Sophie
Field, Sinead
Sheridan, Grainne
Beirne, Elaine
Rainey, Hannah
O'Connor, Monica
Walsh, Niamh
Keary, Yvonne
King, Kirri
Rooney, Katy
Nolan, Sarah
Murphy, Sorcha
Dowling, Catriona
Reilly, Laura
Joyce, Alva
Whelan, Colleen
Strapp, Silvanne

Woodie's DIY / Athletics Ireland
Juvenile Even Ages Cross Country
Championships of Ireland

Girl's U16: 2,000m

Curragh Camp, Kildare

Sunday 25th November 2007
INTER COUNTY RESULT

Place Team Total

1

Dublin

131 10

Kildare Kildare
Clare Clare
Tipperary Tipperary
Mayo Mayo
West Waterford A.C.

Donegal Donegal
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Clare Clare
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Meath Meath

Greystones & District A.C.Wicklow

Letterkenny A.C. Donegal
Tipperary Tipperary
North Laois A.C.

Kilkenny Kilkenny
Clare Clare
West Waterford A.C.

Tipperary Tipperary

Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Kildare Kildare
Meath Meath
Kildare Kildare
Beechmount Harriers A.C
Letterkenny A.C. Donegal
Galway City Harriers A.C.Galway
Galway Galway
Kilkenny Kilkenny

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.Kilkenny

Galway Galway
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Mayo Mayo
North Laois A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Tipperary Tipperary

13 14 23 33 38
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Antrim 134
Wicklow 153
Galway 257
Clare 280
Kildare 321
Tipperary 326
Donegal 397
Meath 410
Kilkenny 579

Woodie's DIY / Athletics Ireland
Juvenile Even Ages Cross Country
Championships of Ireland

Girl's U16: 2,000m

Curragh Camp, Kildare

Sunday 25th November 2007
TEAM RESULT - CLUB

Place Club Team
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St. Cronans A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Lagan Valley

Greystones & District A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Beechmount Harriers A.C
Ballinasloe & District
North Laois A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Ballinamore A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

1
3
19
16
15
18
17

72

Total
117
119
119
125
142
173
177
206
207
253
301
362
392

9
5
32
24
34
36
45
20
73

16
14
10

11
29
40

19
56
83
74

25
11
40
35
39
51
54
80
82

24
23
13
25

22
43
44
46
32
66
89
81

27

22

44

42

71

55

77

85
108

35
33
37
27
47
65
52
60
76
100
88
92
112

29
47
60
69
78
70
99
103
121

42
49
59
64
87
75
53
62
79
102
91
98
125

43
65
62
94
84
96
105
115
123



Woodie's DIY / Athletics Ireland
Juvenile Even Ages Cross Country
Boy's U16: 3,000 m

Curragh Camp, Kildare

Sunday 25th November 2007

Place No
1 100
2 549
3 101
4 521
5 231
6 102
7 103
8 230
9 109
10 104
11 367
12 365
13 232
14 371
15 522
16 107
17 525
18 535
19 120
20 106
21 105
22 541
23 647
24 369
25 373
26 524
27 108
28 532
29 650
30 121
31 398
32 400
33 536
34 642
35 376
36 126
37 127
38 372
39 526
40 110
41 366
42 406

Name Status Club/Region RegionTime

Quinn, Shane
O'Reilly, Cian
Markham, Liam
Ingram, Adam
Casey, Tommy
O'Brien, Christopher
Harrington, John
Murray, Daniel
Mullins, Daniel
Coleman, Patrick
O'Connor, Eamonn

Byrne, Jake

Mc Gowan, Feidhlim
Rochford, Conor
Mc Dermott, Ryan
O'Connor, Cathal
Foley, John
Crangle, Daniel
Hanrahan, Peter
Mc Carthy, Daniel
Cronin, Dean
English, Mark
Van Haeften, Max
Drumm, Simon
Goring, Aaron
Clarke, James
O'Sullivan, Michael
Idle, Robbie
Moriarty, Timmy
Murray, Brian
Moran, Thomas
Dunne, Carl

Mc Bride, Michael
Duffy, Fergal
Murray, Kevin
Kearney, Aidan
O'Conghaile, Pol
Byrne, Jamie
Barron, Brian
Chesser, Dara
Philips, Jonathan
O'Connor Kelly, Rian

Waterford

Cavan

Ennis Track A.C.
Antrim

North Sligo A.C.

Cork
Ballina A.C.
Cork
Togher A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Waterford
Cavan
Clare
Antrim

Cork

Cork
Cork

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Kilkenny

Down

Clare

Letterkenny A.C.
St. Malachy's A.C.
Togher A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Cork

Letterkenny A.C.
Dublin

Meath

Dunleer A.C.

Cork
St. Malachy's A.C.

Kilkenny
Down
Clare
Donegal
Antrim
Cork
Waterford
Cork
Donegal
Dublin
Meath
Louth

Cork
Antrim

Raheny Shamrock A.C.Dublin

Togher A.C.
Meath

Dunleer A.C.

St. Malachy's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

Louth

Ennis Track A.C.
Clare

Dunleer A.C.
Down

Ennis Track A.C.
Wicklow

St. Coca'S A.C.

Cork
Meath
Louth
Antrim

Louth
Clare
Clare
Louth
Down
Clare
Wicklow

Kilkenny
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528
411
643
530
112
645
413
113
646
122
534
644
640
116
378
651
402
125
648
548
393
370
134
408
128
377
533
124
538

54
133
546
545
550
238
407
539
392
388
401
379
130
544
132
118
404
652
115
123
399

Rankin, Robbie
Fagan, Shane
Fitzsimons, Eimhin
Tennyson, Mark
Conway, Joe
Gibney, Stephen
Walsh, Warren
Cantwell, Garry
Egan, James
O'Brien, Conor

Mc Cambridge, Conor

Cleirigh Buttner, Fionn

Mahon, Graham
Hallissey, Brian
Geraghty, Keith
McKenzie, Mark
Reid, Craig

Brown, Gerard

Mc Mahon, Kyle
Friel, Adam
Coyne, Conor
Byrne, Garreth
Healy, Shaun
Groome, Tom
Brew, Eoin

Daly, Cathal
Munroe, Sebastian
Casey, Eoin
Brennan, John
Daly, Colm

Lynch, Cullen
Friel, Stephen

Mc Nulty, Ryan
Mc Mullan, Matthew
Armstrong, Kevin
Durkan, Mark
Doyle, Joe
Whelan, Robert
Mc Cormack, Shaun
Murphy, Colin
Clarke, Robbie
Lynch, Darragh
McBride, Ciaran
O'Mahoney, Lughaidl
O'Riordan, Darragh
Feeney, Norbert
Lowney, Ciaran
Curran, Tom

Daly, Ciaran
Hannigan, Andrew

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

West Waterford A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

Waterford

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Waterford

Waterford

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Togher A.C.
St. Malachy's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

Cork
Antrim

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

West Waterford A.C. Waterford
Wicklow Wicklow
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Dunleer A.C. Louth
Ennis Track A.C. Clare
Dublin Dublin

Donegal Donegal
Meath Meath
Dunleer A.C. Louth
Togher A.C.

St. Coca'S A.C.

Clare Clare
Wicklow Wicklow
St. Malachy's A.C.  Antrim
Cork Cork
Antrim Antrim
Ennis Track A.C. Clare
Togher A.C.

Donegal Donegal
Donegal Donegal
Down Down

Ballina A.C.

St. Coca'S A.C.

Antrim Antrim
Meath Meath
Kilkenny Kilkenny
Louth Louth
Wicklow Wicklow
Ennis Track A.C. Clare
Letterkenny A.C. Donegal
West Waterford A.C.
Waterford Waterford
Louth Louth
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

West Waterford A.C. Waterford
Cork Cork

Meath Meath



93 244  Porter, David

94 235 Roddy, Lorcan

95 386 English, Peter

96 380 Ryder, Sean

97 641 Russell Caroll, Jake
98 405 Khan, Cathal

99 381 Gray, Alex

100 234 Gillespie, Dean
101 129 Cleary, Conor

102 649 Jenkinson, Andrew
103 237 O'Connor, Gearoid
104 240 Fallon, Kevin

105 414 Moran, David

106 537 Mc Laughlin, Danny
107 236 O'Halloran, Shane
108 119 Fennall, John

109 543 Purcell, Kevin

110 245 Conway, Shane
111 383 Marah, Ronan

112 409 Gildea, James

113 246 Mc Glynn, Kevin
114 114 Curran, James

115 247  Murphy, Conor
116 540 O'Connor, John
117 117 Lineen, Isaac

Woodie's DIY / Athletics Ireland
Juvenile Even Ages Cross Country
Boy's U16: 3,000 m

Curragh Camp, Kildare

Sunday 25th November 2007
INTER COUNTY RESULT

Place Team Total

1 Cork 93 7
2 Clare 192 3
3 Antrim 205 4
4 Dublin 233 23
5 Louth 253 25
6 Waterford 261 1
7 Donegal 335 17
8 Wicklow 444 41

Woodie's DIY / Athletics Ireland
Juvenile Even Ages Cross Country
Boy's U16: 3,000 m

Curragh Camp, Kildare

16
18
29
32
20
22
57

Galway

North Sligo A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.Kilkenny
Wicklow Wicklow
Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

Galway

Dunleer A.C. Louth
Wicklow Wicklow
Ballina A.C.

Clare Clare
Dublin Dublin

Galway City Harriers A.C.Galway
Galway City Harriers A.C.Galway
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Antrim Antrim

Galway Galway
Waterford Waterford
Letterkenny A.C. Donegal
Galway Galway
Wicklow Wicklow
St. Coca'S A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
West Waterford A.C. Waterford
Ballina A.C.

St. Malachy's A.C.
Waterford

Antrim
Waterford

10 19 21 27
36 37 40 60
28 33 53 69
34 45 48 54
35 38 59 64
47 50 56 87
62 74 75 85
68 83 96 99



Sunday 25th November 2007
TEAM RESULT - CLUB

Place Club Team Total
1 Togher A.C. 111
2 St. Malachy's A.C. 132
3 Ennis Track A.C. 139
4 Dunleer A.C. 154
5 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 178
6 West Waterford A.C. 209
7 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 210
8 North Sligo A.C. 225
9 Letterkenny A.C. 233
10 St. Coca'S A.C. 298
11 Ballina A.C. 300

10
18
3
25
34
20
12

17
42
8

19
28
36
32
45
47
44
13
22
66
77

30
33
40
38
48
56
49
94
85
78
100

52
53
60
59
51
86
105
113
109
112
115



